BGT 2019 Fee Schedule

bgt...

JOBS + TRAINING

Skills First Standard

Skills First Standard Concession

Fee for Service Tuition Fee

Government contribution for

Other Fees

Tuition Fee Tuition Fee skills first funded learners
R Fee*
. Total Skills Total Skills First esource Fee
Indicative Practical First Concession Total Approx LI
Course Code Title Delivery Mode Duration Placement Hourly Fee .. Hourly Fee .. Hourly Fee . Funded Rate PP . Flex/ Amenity
Hours Required Indicative Indicative Fee for Service Funding Classroom Trai Fee
9 Standard Fee Standard Fee Students rainee
Only Students
Only
BSB30115 Certificate Il in Business 470 Traineeship 1 year - $0.32 $150.00 $0.06 $30.00 $4.56 $2143.20 $8.00 $3760.00 - $240.00 -
BSB40215 Certificate IV in Business 500 Flexible 1 year - $0.30 $150.00 $0.06 $30.00 $3.58 $1790.00 $4.00 $2000.00 - $270.00 5
Certificate IV in Leadership & -
BSB40215 Management TBC ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
Classroom
CHC33015 Certificate Ill in Individual Support 710 Flexible 10 months 120 hours $0.21 $150.00 $0.04 $30.00 $3.27 $2321.70 $8.50 $6035.00 $120.00 $180.00 -
Traineeship
Classroom
CHC43115 Certificate IV in Disability 910 Flexible 10 months 120 hours $0.16 $150.00 $0.03 $30.00 $2.75 $2502.50 $7.00 $6370.00 $120.00 $180.00 -
Traineeship
. . . Classroom $180.00
CHC30213 Certificate Il in Education Support 650 Flexible 10 months 120 hours $0.23 $150.00 $0.05 $30.00 $4.68 $3042.00 $7.00 $4550.00 $120.00 -
CHC30213 S;tﬁ'\fT'cate lllin Education Support 613 Traineeship 10 months | 120 hours $0.24 $150.00 $0.05 $30.00 $4.96 $3040.48 $7.00 $4291.00 $120.00 »180.00 :
Classroom
CHC40213 Certificate IV in Education Support 775 Flexible 10 months 100 hours $0.19 $150.00 $0.04 $30.00 $3.92 $3038.00 $7.00 $5425.00 $170.00 $180.00 -
Traineeship
Certificate lll in Education Support Classroom
CHC30213 e PP 650 Flexible 10 months 120 hours $0.19 $125.00 $0.04 $25.00 $4.68 $3042.00 $7.00 $4550.00 $120.00 $180.00 -
(As part of Dual Qualification)
Certificate IV in Education Support Classroom
CHC40213 (As of part of Dual Qualification) 450 Flexible 10 months 100 hours $0.28 $125.00 $0.06 $25.00 $3.18 $1431.00 $7.00 $3150.00 $170.00 $180.00 -
Certificate Il in Skills for Work and .
FSK20113 Vocational Pathways 185 Flexible 6 months - $0.81 $150.00 $0.16 $30.00 $13.53 $2503.05 $7.00 $1295.00 $200.00 - -
MEM20105 Certificate Il in Engineering 380 ISC Based 4 months - $0.31 $117.00 $0.06 $23.40 $9.50 $3610.00 $9.50 $3610.00 $200.00 - -
- . . . Workplace- B
MEM20105 Certificate Il in Engineering 380 based 1vyear - $0.89 $340.00 $0.18 $68.00 $9.50 $3610.00 $9.50 $3610.00 $200.00 $450
MEM30205 | Certificate lllin Engineering - 970 Apprenticeship | 4 years - 30.35 $340.00 30.07 $68.00 $15.00 $14550.00 $15.00 $14550.00 - ) $650
Mechanical Trade
ifi IIl'in Engi ing — -
MEm30305 | Certificate lllin Engineering 1000 | Apprenticeship | 4 years ; $0.35 $340.00 $0.07 $68.00 $15.00 $14550.00 $15.00 $14550.00 ; $650
Fabrication Trade
. $140.00 -
cpccwhs1o1 | Prepare to work safely in the 6 Classroom 1day - ; ; ; : ; $190.00 | For ; - ; :
construction industry
students
HLTAID003 Provide First Aid 18 Classroom 1 day - - - - - - $150.00 - - - - -
Provide an emergency first aid
HLTAIDO04
00 response in an education and care 20 Classroom 1 day - - - - - - $150.00 - - - - -
setting
HLTFSEOO1 Follow basic food safety practices 30 Classroom 1 day - - - - - - $140.00 - - - - -
SITHFABOO2 | Frovide responsible service of 10 | Classroom 1 day - - - - - - $150.00 - - - ) -
alcohol
Workplace
HLTHPS006 Assist clients with medications 80 Classroom 2 days observation - - - - - $300.00 - - - - -
required
Follow safe work practices for direct
HLTWHS002 client care 25 Classroom 2 days - - - - - - $300.00 - - - - -
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e *Resource fee charged is subject to delivery mode chosen

e All courses are current as per training.gov.au

o Skills First Funding is subject to eligibility. Visit wwww.education.vic.gov.au for more information

e Fees valid for enrolments commencing on 1/01/2019 and are subject to change.

e Student tuition fees as published above are indicative and subject to change pending unit selection, credit transfer Etc.

e Annual Amenities Fee — Engineering courses only. The annual amenities fee will be invoiced in January of each enrolment year regardless of the month you anticipate completion. A pro-rata rate is calculated if you commence
your training after January

e For more detail regarding fees please see BGT Student Handbook.
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